Team under the leadership of the Consultants during their tenure with the Licensee. The
Company will assess the size of the Technical Team required for the remaining four
indications of the Product in light of the performance of the first indication of the Product.
Should the continuing service of the Consultants is required for the remaining four
indications of the Product, the Company will negotiate with the Consultants regarding
extension of the term of the Consultancy Agreements or engage other consultants with
similar background and experience to lead the Technical Team.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 28 –

(H) EFFECT OF THE ISSUANCE OF THE CONSIDERATION SHARES ON
SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The existing shareholding structure of ordinary shares of the Company and the effect on the
shareholding structure of the Company upon the issuance of the Consideration Shares (assuming
that there are no other changes in the issued share capital of the Company prior to the issuance
of Consideration Shares) are set out as follows:

As at the Latest Practicable
Date

Immediately upon Licensing
Completion

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of

shareholding

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of

shareholding

Mr. Ieong, Ms. Shum and Annie
Investment(1) 529,081,500 27.8% 529,081,500 22.3%

Mr. Wang – – 463,722,859 19.5%
Mr. Ng, Ms. Chin and Golden

Base(2) 403,392,000 21.2% 403,392,000 17.0%
Dr. Gao – – 9,463,732 0.4%
Mr. Wu Weizhong(3) 1,066,858 0.0% 1,066,858 0.0%
Mr. Yu Tze Shan Hailson(3) 150,000 0.0% 150,000 0.0%
Other Shareholders 970,945,114 51.0% 970,945,114 40.8%

Total 1,904,635,472 100.0% 2,377,822,063 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Mr. Ieong Chong Mang (“Mr. Ieong”) is the beneficial owner as to 308,802,500 Shares. Ms. Shum Ning
(“Ms. Shum”) holds 220,279,000 Shares through a controlled company Annie Investment Co., Ltd.
(“Annie Investment”). Ms. Shum is the spouse of Mr. Ieong. Under the SFO, Ms. Shum is deemed to be
interested in all the Shares in which Mr. Ieong is interested in and vice versa.

(2) Mr. Ng Tit (“Mr. Ng”) and his spouse, Ms. Chin Yu (“Ms. Chin”), both executive Directors, jointly own
500,000 Shares. 4,000,000 share options (which have not been exercised as at Latest Practicable Date)
were granted to Ms. Chin under the share option scheme of the Company adopted on 22 September 2014.